
 

Government of Odisha 

Department of Water Resources 

Invitation for Bids  
Tender Call Notice No.CELMB-ADB-02 of 2015  

Loan No. and Title: “IND: Proposed”  Orissa Integrated Irrigated Agriculture and Water 

Management Investment Program-Project 2 

Deadline for Bids: 05.05.2015 up to 3.30 PM 

1. Government of India has applied for financing from the Asian Development Bank (“ADB”)  

towards the cost of Orissa Integrated Irrigated Agriculture and Water Management 

Investment Program, Project 2 (“OIIAWMIP 2”). Part of the loan proceeds will be used for 

payments under the contract named in the table at Para 2. Bidding is open to bidders from 

eligible source countries of the ADB. 

2. The Department of Water Resources, Government of Odisha (“the Employer”) invites 

sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction and completion of following works : 

Sl.  
No. 

Contract  
No. 

Title and Brief Description of 
Works 

Non-  
refundable  

Fee 

Bid  
Security 

Period  
of  

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

CW-NCB-PID-1 
Restoration to Paikarapur Saline 
Gherry from RD 00Km to 12.80Km. 
under ADB Assistance 

Rs. 10,000/- 

plus 5% VAT 

Rs.0.625 
million 

18 Calendar 
months 

CW-NCB-PID-6 
Restoration to Nuapada Saline Gherry 
from RD 00Km to 4.80Km under ADB 
Assistance. 

Rs. 10,000/- 

plus 5% VAT 

Rs.0.414 
million 

18 Calendar 
months 

Note:- If a bidder participates in more than one contract package, he has to satisfy the 
combined evaluation criteria for responsiveness. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3. Only the eligible bidders with the following key qualifications for these works 
should participate in the bidding. Key qualifications for each of the Contract No. are 
mentioned below. 

S
l. 

Key Qualifications CW-NCB-PID-
01 

CW-NCB-PID-
06 

1 Average annual construction turnover considering preceding 5 
years. (in Million INR) 

83.245 55.152 

2 Participation in at least one contract that have been successfully or 
substantially completed within the last five (5) years and that are 
similar to the proposed works, where the value of the bidder’s 
participation exceeds the value mentioned against contract No.(in  
Million INR) 

49.95 33.10 

3 Minimum construction experience in the following key activities in 
any year within last 5 years. 

i) Concrete of all grade in cum. 6600 3000 

ii) Earthwork in cum. 73700 69200 

iii Stone packing in cum 3300 1400 
 

4. To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents for each of the above 
contracts, bidders should contact: 

 
(I) Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Lower Mahanadi Basin , 

Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar-751001,Odisha,Telphone no.- 0674-2390185, 
Fax:-0674-2395953,mail:-celmbbbsr@yahoo.co.in 

(II) Superintending Engineer, Central Irrigation Circle,  
Unit-8, Near Jaleswar Temple, Bhubaneswar, District:- Khurda, Odisha,        
Pin-751003, Telphone no. 0674-2560625, Fax:-0674-2560625,                    
mail:-secic_divn@yahoo.co.in 

(III) Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, At/P.O.:- 
Penthakata,                         District:- Puri,   Odisha , Pin-
754219, Telephone-06752-251397,                     Fax:- 06752-
251397, mail:-eepuri_irrigation@yahoo.co.in 

 

5. To purchase  any one or more of the bidding documents, eligible bidders should 
write in English to the above mentioned addresses, requesting for bidding documents for 
CW-NCB-PID-01, CW-NCB-PID-06 . 

 
The bid documents can also be down loaded from official website of  DoWR, Government of 
Odisha i.e. www.dowrodisha.gov.in  

 

Pay a non-refundable fee for each bid as described below : 

 

Contract No. Non-refundable Fee 
CW-NCB-PID-01,    
CW-NCB-PID-06     

Pay a non-refundable fee of INR 10,000/- (plus 5% VAT) for each bid by Bank 
Draft in the name of Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri, on 
behalf of the Employer i.e. Department of Water Resources. The bidders, 
in case of down loading the bid documents from the Govt. website will have to 
submit a Bank Draft towards the cost of bid documents enclosed in a separate 
envelope marked as “cost of bid document down loaded from internet” along with 
bid. 

 

http://www.dowrodisha.gov.in/


6. Deliver your bid: 

• To the above address (Sl.No.-I) i.e. Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Lower 
Mahanadi Basin, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, Pin- 751001 on or before 
the deadline: 05.05.2015 at 3.30 PM together with a Bid Security for each bid as 
mentioned above against each work in Bid Security Column i.e Column Serial No.5 of 
clause-2. 

• Bids will be opened in the office of the Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Lower 
Mahanadi Basin, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, Pin- 751001, India, at 4.00 
PM on 05.05.2015 in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to 
attend. 

7. There will be pre-bid conference on 20.04.2015 at 11.30 AM in the Flood Cell of Chief 
Engineer & Basin Manager, Lower Mahanadi Basin, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar, 
Odisha, Pin- 751001, India. Interested Bidders may attend the pre-bid conference in the 
aforesaid date. 

8. The authority reserves the right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

          
       Chief Engineer & Basin Manager, 

      Lower Mahanadi Basin, 
    Bhubaneswar. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


